INTERNATIONAL OLYMPIC COMMITTEE

IOC EXECUTIVE BOARD

DECISION

REGARDING MS MARION JONES BORN ON 12 OCTOBER 1975, ATHLETE, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

UPON CONSIDERING the attached Recommendations of the IOC Disciplinary Commission dated 12 December 2007, and pursuant to the Olympic Charter and the relevant anti-doping rules,

THE IOC EXECUTIVE BOARD OF THE INTERNATIONAL OLYMPIC COMMITTEE DECIDES

- I The athlete Ms Jones is disqualified from the following events in which she competed at the 2000 Sydney Olympic Games in the sport of athletics:
 - ⁻ 100m, where she placed 1^{st;}
 - ² 200m, where she placed 1^{st;}
 - 4×400 m relay, where the team she was on placed 1^{st} ;
 - 4 x 100m relay, where the team she was on placed 3rd; and
 - Long jump, where she placed 3^{rd.}
- II The United States Olympic Committee ("USOC") is requested to return to the IOC the diplomas awarded to Ms Jones in the above-noted events (it being acknowledged that the USOC has already returned to the IOC the medals won by Ms Jones in such events).
- III Ms Jones is disqualified from the following event in which she competed at the 2004 Athens Olympic Games in the sport of athletics:
 - Long jump, where she placed 5th
- IV The USOC is requested to return to the IOC the diploma awarded to Ms Jones in the above-noted event.
- V The International Association of Athletics Federations ("IAAF") is requested to take the appropriate steps so that its records reflect the above.
- VI Ms Jones is ineligible for the 2008 Beijing Olympic Games in any capacity.
- VII Ms Jones be notified that the IOC reserves its rights to consider possible further sanctions against her, in particular permanent ineligibility for all future Olympic Games in any capacity, pending the outcome of the Balco investigation.
- VIII The issue of adjusting the rankings of the athletes that finished behind Ms Jones in the individual events referred to above be addressed by the IOC Executive Board

in due course, pending the IOC receiving full access to the documentation concerning the Balco case.

IX This Decision shall enter into force immediately.

Lausanne, 12 December 2007

On behalf of the IOC Executive Board

Jacques ROGGE President Urs LACOTTE Director General